

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) No(s).15175-15176/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2011 in RSA No. 539/2004
& RSA No.540/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RANGAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVANNA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain
status quo with regard to the suit properties.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar