

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15175-15176/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2011 in RSA No.539/2004,RSA
No.540/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RANGAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVANNA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
For Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for both the parties would submit that there is every possibility of the lis between the parties being settled amicably. Therefore, they request us to refer the matter to the Mediation Centre at High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore for amicable settlement of the dispute between both the parties.

Accordingly, we direct both the parties to appear before the Ld. Mediator, Mediation Centre, High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore on 19th August, 2013 at 10.30 a.m.

The Ld. Mediator will make all possible efforts to settle the dispute amicably between both the parties and thereafter send his report to this Court on or before 16th September, 2013.

Registry is directed to list the matter on 16.09.2013 along with the report from the Mediation Centre.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar